State of North Dakota )
)ss
County of Burleigh )

I, Deb Shanaver, do hereby certify that | am a duly-appointed Forensic Scientist for the
State of North Dakota and an official custodian of the records and files of the office
thereof, that | have carefully compared the

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS, FIFTH SUPPLEMENT TO
JULY 1, 2016 (12-01-16)

hereto attached with the respective original as the same appears of record on file in the
Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, in the County of Burleigh, North
Dakota, and find the same to be a true and correct copy thereof and of the whole
thereof. In witness whereof | have set my hand at the city of Bismarck, in said county
this:

Ol dayof__ Decenben . _golle
Db Shansoen

Deb Shanaver, Forensic Scientist

State of North Dakota )
)ss
County of Burleigh )

Onthis __ / day Of_dgmf, , ZG/@ , before me personally

appeared Deb Shanaver, known to me to be a Forensic Scientist for the State of North
Dakota, and acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.

Subscribed to and sworn before me on this:

/___dayof Aﬁéﬁ/ﬂa , Co/o

Notary Public
State of Nonh Dakota

§ My Gommission Expires Dec. 22,2017 B

ﬁfub‘ﬁé, State gf North Dakota
ires 2, 2017 Notary seal/stamp




OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Crime Laboratory Division

2641 East Main Avenue (58501)

P.O. Box 937 TEL 701-328-6159

Bismarck, North Dakota 58502-0937 FAX 701-328-6185

12/1/2016

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS
Fifth Supplement to July 1, 2016

The following individuals have been trained and certified to conduct the analysis of breath to determine alcohol concentrations, pursuant to
sections 20.1-13.1, 20.1-15, 39-06.2, 39-20, and/or 39-24.1 of the North Dakota Century Code:

Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date
Ammon Lucas Stutsman Co Corr Ctr 2 8/1/2015 8/1/2017
2 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
Asheim Lauren L. Dickinson PD 2 3/172015 3/1/2017
2 3/1/2015 3/1/2017
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
Bahr Albert Three Afil Tribe New Town 2 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
Baril Austin H. McHenry Co SO 2 8/1/2016 8/1/2018
8 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
Barnes Jr. Richard R. Stutsman Co Corr Ctr 2 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
Bateman Travis F. McKenzie Co SO 8 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
Benzen Hugh E. Williston PD 2 9/1/2015 9/1/2017
8 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
Berger Shawn Burleigh Co SO 2 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
Bertsch Dustin J. Williston PD 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
Bouma Tyler J. Fargo PD 2 3/1/2015 3/1/2017
2 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
8 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
Brown Kayla Stutsman Co Corr Ctr 2 7/1/2016 7/1/2018
2 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
Buffett Jordan A. NDSCSPD 2 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
8 12/1/2016 12/1/2018

12/1/2016 12/1/2018

F
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Last Name

Celander

Christensen

Cloud

Coffey

Colter

Cook

Copeland

Dahl

Danielson

Dockter

Dvorak

Faltersack

Fauver

Fox

Frank

Gibbs

Grabanski

First Name

Dustin R.

Thomas

Christopher W.

Jason

Stephanie

Timothy A.

Raymond E.

Bryton M.

Jacob D.

Joshua

Nicole R,

Sawyer T.

Tyler J.

Brandon J.

Timothy J.

Joe G.

John M.

Agency Name

Williston PD

Stutsman Co Corr Ctr

McKenzie Co SO

Burleigh Co SO

New Town PD

Grand Fks Air Force Base

McLean Co SO

Williston PD

West Fargo PD

Stutsman Co Corr Ctr

Grand Forks Co SO

Cavalier PD

New Town PD

Killdeer PD

ND Highway Patrol

Lincoln PD

Grand Forks Co SO

Page 2 of 8

Class Code Certification Date
2 12/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
2 2/1/2015
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 4/1/2015

12/1/2016
2 1/112016
2 2/1/2016
2 10/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 8/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
8 3/1/2016
2 4/1/2015
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
8 12/1/2015
2 3/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 2/1/2015
2 12/1/2016
8 2/1/2015
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
8 2/1/2015

Deb Seanaves

Expiration Date

12/1/2018
12/1/2018

12/1/2018

2/1/2017
12/1/2018

12/1/2018

12/1/2018

12/1/2018
12/1/2018

4/1/2017
12/1/2018

1/1/2018
2/12018
10/1/2018
12/1/2018

8/1/2018
12/1/2018

12/1/2018

12/1/2018
3/1/2018

4/1/2017
12/1/2018

12/1/2018
12/1/2017

3/1/2018
12/1/2018

2/112017
12/1/2018
2/12017
12/1/2018

12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018

12/1/2018
2/1/2017
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Last Name

Graham

Halvorson

Hanson

Harmon

Haskell

Hedin

Helfrich

Hendricks

Hermann

Hiltunen

Himel

Hoffer

Holland

Holter

Holum

Hopkins

Hutton

Jackson

First Name

Lisa M,

Tyler

Michael

Haydn L.

Ryan R.

Joseph A.

Kyle

Jacob R.

Daniel C.

John W,

Piere R.

Richard L.

Dixie

Jonathan D.

Curt

Heather E.

Christopher J.

Chad

Agency Name

Walsh Co SO

Burleigh Co SO

Dickinson PD

LaMoure Co SO

West Fargo PD

Cass Co SO

Burleigh Co SO

Williston PD

Cass Co SO

Dickinson PD

BIA-Fort Yates

Lincoln PD

Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr

Williston PD

Dickinson PD

UND PD

Grand Forks Co SO

Stutsman Co Corr Ctr
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Class Code Certification Date
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 8/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
8 11/1/2015
2 12/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
2 10/1/2015
7 10/1/2015
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 10/1/2015
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 12/12016
2 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2015
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
2 10/1/2015
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
7 12/1/2015
8 12/1/2015
2 1/1/2015
2 12/1/2016

Db Shasave

Expiration Date

12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018

12/1/2018
12/1/2018

8/1/2018
12/1/2018
11/1/2017

12/1/2018
12/1/2018

12/1/2018

10/1/2017
10/1/2017
12/1/2018

12/1/2018
12/1/2018

10/1/2017
12/172018

12/1/2018
12/1/2018

12/1/2018
12/1/2018

12/1/2018

12/1/2017
12/1/2018

12/1/2018

10/1/2017
12/1/2018

12/1/2018
12/1/2017
12/1/2017

1/172017
12/1/2018

ot D&C[Q



Last Name

Jackson

Jahner

Jennings

Johnson

Jurgens

Klauzer

Klungseth

Koerber

Krichbaum

Krug

Lammers

Lampi

Lanes

Lazo

First Name

Joseph

Tonya N.

Michael W.

Brandon T.

Ronald J.

Kylan S.

Marnae

Joseph J.

Adam P,

Nicholas

Jennifer L.

Jonathan R.

Jacob E.

Carlos

Agency Name

Lincoin PD

Cass Co SO

Grand Forks PD

McKenzie Co SO

Walsh Co SO

Dickinson PD

Williston PD

Cass Co Jail

Cavalier PD

Burleigh Co SO

Cass Co SO

Grand Forks PD

Grand Forks Co SO

Stutsman Co Corr Ctr
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Class Code Certification Date
2 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
2 1/1/2015
2 1/1/2015
2 12/1/2016
7 1/1/2015
7 12/1/2016
8 1/1/2015
8 12/1/2016
2 1/1/2015
2 12/1/2016
8 6/1/2016
2 8/1/2015
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 3/1/2016
2 10/1/2015
2 12/1/2016
8 10/1/2015
8 12/1/2016
2 7/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
2 17112015
2 12/1/2016
2 1/1/2015
2 7/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
8 7/1/2016
F 7/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
7 12/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 1/1/2015
2 12/1/2016

Expiration Date

12/1/2018
12/1/2018

1712017
1/1/2017
12/1/2018
1/1/2017
12/1/2018
1/1/2017
12/1/2018

1/1/2017
127172018
6/1/2018

8/1/2017
12/1/2018

12/1/2018
12/1/2018

12/1/2018
12/1/2018

3/1/2018

10/1/2017
12/1/2018
10/1/2017
12/1/2018

7/1/2018
12/1/2018

12/1/2018

1/172017
12/1/2018

1/172017
7/1/2018
12/1/2018
7/1/2018
7/1/2018

12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018

1/1/2017
12/1/2018
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Last Name

Leadens

Lerol

Loeffel

Lund

MacLeod

Makonnen

Mathieson

Maxson II

Meadows

Melbarzdis

Mewes

Miller

Monreal

Moser

Nelson

Nygaard

First Name

Blake E.

Todd A.

Jackson B.

Daniel J.

Travis L.

Yacob H.

Andrew M.

Bernard J.

Cody D.

Scott

LeecE.

Ryan P.

Ashley

Jeremy M.

LaVonne R.

Jaden W,

Agency Name

Walsh Co SO

Powers Lake PD

ND Highway Patrol

Emerado PD

West Fargo PD

Agency Unassigned

Ward Co SO

Grand Forks Co SO

McLean Co SO

Minot PD

Grand Forks Co SO

Burleigh Co SO

Grand Forks PD

Dickinson PD

Grand Forks PD

Burleigh Co SO
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Class Code

o0~

300 N

I oo NN

2

Certification Date

12/1/2016
12/1/2016

12/1/2016
12/1/2016
12/1/2016

2/112015
12/1/2016
12/1/2016

1/1/2016
12/1/2016

8/1/2016
12/1/2016

2/1/2015
2/1/2015

12/1/2016
11/1/2016

12/1/2016
12/1/2015
12/1/2015

12/1/2016
12/1/2016
1/1/2016
1/1/2016

12/1/2016

12/1/2016
12/1/2015
12/1/2015

12/1/2016

12/1/2016

12/1/2016
12/1/2016

1/1/2015
12/1/2016
6/1/2016

7/1/2016

12/1/2016

Expiration Date

12/1/2018
12/12018

12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018

2/1/2017
12/1/2018
12/1/2018

1/112018
12/1/2018

8/1/2018
12/1/2018

2/112017
2172017

12/1/2018
11/1/2018

12/1/2018
12/1/2017
12/1/2017

12/1/2018
12/1/2018
1/1/2018
1/1/2018

12/1/2018

12/1/2018
12/1/2017
12/1/2017

12/1/2018

12/1/2018

12/1/2018
12/1/2018

1172017
12/1/2018
6/1/2018
7/1/2018

12/1/2018



Last Name

Ochoa

Olson

Pepple

Persons

Praska

Rakoczy

Rasmussen

Roehl

Rothenberger

Sanford III

Schiller

Schlecht

Schwab

Seibel

Sherlock

Sitting Bear

Smith

Stark

Straus

First Name

Cleofas

Curtis E.

Janelle
Jeanette C.
Bryan

Brandon L.

Robert D.

Tonya M.

Shane D.

Max D.

Taylor S.

Collin

Alex J.

Sheila M.

Richard A.

Catlin A.
Jacob
Stephan A.

William E.

Agency Name

Walsh Co SO

McLean Co SO

Welis Co SO

Lisbon PD

Cass Co Jail

Grand Forks Co SO

Bismarck PD

Burleigh Co SO

Grand Forks Co SO

McLean Co SO

Pierce Co SO

Burleigh Co SO

Powers Lake PD

Burleigh Co SO

Walsh Co SO

McKenzie Co SO

Grand Forks Co Corr Ctr

Grafton PD

Wahpeton PD

8
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Class Code

o0

o0 00 3 N

2

Shavaved

Certification Date

Expiration Date

4/1/2015 4/1/2017
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
1/1/2015 1/1/2017
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
3/1/2015 3/1/2017
12/1/2015 12/1/2017
12/172016 12/1/2018
12/172016 12/1/2018
10/1/2016 10/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
8/112016 8/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
11/1/2016 11/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
9/1/2015 9/1/2017
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/172018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
12/172016 12/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
8/1/2016 8/1/2018
12/1/2016 12/1/2018
o1 Deell



Last Name

Stromberg

Swanson

Swift

Tesch

Thompson

Thompson

Thomsen

Vold

Webber

Welstad

Weyer

White

White

Wingerter

First Name

David M.

Arlan A.

Patrick S.

Travis L.

Chad A.

Ryan J.

Cole R.

Darren N.

Nicholas

Dustin D.

Trey

Justin D.

Justin W,

Bradley J.

Agency Name

Grand Forks Co SO

McLean Co SO

Walsh Co SO

Fessenden PD

Cass Co SO

Grand Forks Co SO

Cass Co SO

Walsh Co SO

Stutsman Co Corr Ctr

McHenry Co SO

Stark Co SO

Minot AFB

Dickinson PD

Grafton PD
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Class Code Certification Date
2 12/1/2016
7 2/1/2016
8 2/1/2016
F 1/1/2015
F 8/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 4/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
7 12/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 1/1/2015
2 17172015
2 12/1/2016
7 1/1/2015
7 12/1/2016
8 1/1/2015
8 12/1/2016
F 1/1/2015
F 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
7 12/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 1/1/2015
2 12/1/2016
8 11/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
2 10/1/2015
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
8 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2016
8 3/1/2016
F 3/1/2016

Expiration Date

12/1/2018
2/1/2018
2/12018
1/172017
8/1/2018

12/1/2018
12/1/2018

4/1/2018
12/1/2018

12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018

1/112017
1/1/2017
12/1/2018
1/112017
12/1/2018
1/1/2017
12/172018
1/12017
12/1/2018

12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018

1/1/2017
12/1/2018
11/1/2018

12/1/2018
12/1/2018

12/1/2018

10/1/2017
12/1/2018

12/1/2018

12/1/2018

12/1/2018

12/1/2018
3/1/2018
3/172018

Deb Shasaven ol Dee lb



Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date

Young Bird James D. McLean Co SO 2 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
7 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
8 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
Younkin Nathaniel J. Stark Co SO 2 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
8 2/112015 2/172017
8 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
Ziebarth Bob P Morton Co SO 2 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
8 12/172016 12/1/2018
Zundel Keenan R. Cass Co SO 2 12/1/2016 12/1/2018
8 12/1/2016 12/1/2018

The following are Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, staff trained as Field Inspectors to repair/inspect instruments., The
date of certification expiration for these individuals shall be the last date of their employment in the Office of Attorney General, Crime
Laboratory Division.

Name: Agency: Certification Date:
Eder, Charles E. Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division  October 2011
Shanaver, Deborah Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division =~ May 2006

Operator Class Codes as of December 3, 2012

Class 2: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoximeters Alco-Sensor FST®
Class 7: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoxilyzer® S-D5

Class 8: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoxilyzer® 8000

Class F: Trained/Certified as a Field Inspector

This supplement to the register (List of Certified Chemical Test Operators, July 1, 2016) shall be in effect until a new register is issued or until
June 30, 2017, whichever is earlier,

M W OIDLCJA’
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